For More Information…
on Retrofits, Panel Mount Adapters
and more accessories, visit
Littelfuse.com/relayaccessories
©2017 Littelfuse Protection Relays & Controls www.littelfuse.com/relayaccessories467
Accessories
ACCESSORIES
Software............................................................................................. 468

separates the trip paths, so the breakers can be
tripped independently from each other.
Full datasheet and ordering information available at
PGR-8800 AF0500 AF0100
D0920 D1000
P1004-XX-(X)
Versa-Pot
Panel mountable, industrial potentiometer
recommended for remote time delay adjustment.
The shaft is slotted for screwdriver adjustment and
serrated for slip-proof finger adjustment. Accepts
Versa-Knob or Lock Shaft. May be ordered with
two 8 in. (20.3 cm) wires soldered to pot
(clockwise increase) and female quick connect
terminals on other ends by adding suffix -X to end of
part number.
Specifications
Rating 0.25W at 55°C
Taper Linear
Shaft Rotation 300° ±5°
Tolerance ±10%
P1004-95 & P1004-95-X:
Consult individual datasheet for
compatibility
P1004-174 & P1004-175:
PHS Series
P1004-16 & P1004-16-X:
Series: ERDM ERDI  ERD3 TRB TRM
 TRS TS1 TS6
P1004-15, P1004-14, P1004-13, P1004-12,
& P1004-12-X:
Series: ORB ORM ORS  TAC1  THD7
 TRB TRM TRS TS1 TS2
 TS4 TS6 TSD7 TSU2000
PART NUMBER WITH WIRE LEADS VALUE
P1004-199 50kΩ
P1004-174 100KΩ
P1004-175 200KΩ
P1004-95 P1004-95-X 100kΩ
P1004-17 500kΩ
P1004-16 P1004-16-X 1MΩ
P1004-15 1.5MΩ
P1004-14 2MΩ
P1004-12 P1004-12-X 3MΩ
P1004-13 5MΩ
P0700-7
Versa-Knob
Versa-Knob is designed for 0.25 in (6.35 mm) shaft
of Versa-Pot. Semi-gloss industrial black finish. P1004-XX-(X)

Voltage class: 600V
BIL rating: 10kV
Ordering Information
DONUT MODEL WINDOW CURRENT RATIO
CT-0050-D10 1.0" 50:5
CT-0075-D10 1.0" 75:5
CT-0100-D10 1.0" 100:5
CT-0150-D10 1.0" 150:5
CT-0200-D10 1.0" 200:5
CT-0300-D10 1.0" 300:5
CT-0200-D20 2.0" 200:5
CT-0300-D20 2.0" 300:5
CT-0400-D20 2.0" 400:5
CT-0500-D20 2.0" 500:5
FOOTED MODEL WINDOW CURRENT RATIO
CT-0050-F10 1.0" 50:5
CT-0100-F10 1.0" 100:5
CT-0150-F10 1.0" 150:5
CT-0200-F10 1.0" 200:5
CT-0300-F10 1.0" 300:5
CT-1200-F15 1.5" 1200:5
CT-0150-F20 2.0" 150:5
CT-0200-F20 2.0" 200:5
CT-0300-F20 2.0" 300:5
CT-0400-F20 2.0" 400:5
CT-0600-F20 2.0" 600:5
CT-0400-F30 3.0" 400:5
CT-0800-F30 3.0" 800:5
CT - xxx - D10
Style
Series
Window Size
Current Ratio
D = Donut Style
F = Footed Style
10 = 1.0 inch
15 = 1.5 inches
20 = 2.0 inches
30 = 3.0 inchesxxx:5 current ratio
Part Numbering System
©2017 Littelfuse Protection Relays & Controls www.littelfuse.com/relayct 482
Accessories
Current Transformers (CTs)
INSTRUMENTATION AND METERING TRANSFORMERS
Product Features Inner Diameter Accessory For
CT-XXXX-DXX
Series
Donut Style Transformer
Littelfuse offers a wide array of
instrument rated current transformers in
1-3 inch diameter opening.
Full datasheet and ordering information
available at www.littelfuse.com/ctxxxxdxx
25.4 - 76.2 mm
(1 - 3")
Series:
777 DCSA  ECS
ECSW  LSR-0 LSR-XX
LSRU LSRX TCS
TCSA  LCSC10T12
CT-XXXX-FXX
Series
Footed Style Transformer
Littelfuse offers a wide array of
instrument rated current transformers in
1-3 inch diameter opening.
Full datasheet and ordering information
available at www.littelfuse.com/ctxxxxfxx
25.4 - 76.2 mm
(1 - 3")
Series:
777 DCSA  ECS
ECSW  LSR-0 LSR-XX
LSRU LSRX TCS
TCSA  LCSC10T12
INSTRUMENTATION & METERING TRANSFORMERS
Installation Instructions:
When installing the Zero-Sequence CTs,
ensure the following:
1.  Only the load carrying conductors pass
through the center of the CT. This means
L1 + N for 1-phase and L1+ L2 + L3 for
3-phase.
2.  The power conductors pass through
the center of the CT and are preferably
bound together to keep the conductors
uniformly spaced.
3.  The power conductors pass perpendicular
to the CT and, where practical, continue
perpendicular to the CT on both sides of
the CT for 3”.
4.  The power conductors should not be
installed in a way that allows them to run
along the side edges of the CT.
5.  Where practical, locate the CT away
from noise-generating devices such as
transformers, frequency converters, etc.
Current Transformer Sizing Chart
Conductor
Size
(AWG/kcmil)
Minimum CT Window Size (Inner Diameter in mm)
Number of Conductors
1 3 4 6 8 12
12 4 8 9 11 13 15
10 6 10 11 14 16 19
8 7 12 14 17 20 24
6 9 15 18 22 25 31
4 11 19 22 28 32 39
3 13 22 25 31 36 44